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(IV) THE BOARD MAY ISSUE AN ARENA LICENSE ONLY IF THE
APPLICANT HAS:

1. A MINIMUM CAPITAL INVESTMENT, NOT INCLUDING ANY
REAL PROPERTY, OF $1,000,000; AND

2. A MINIMUM CAPACITY OF 1,000 PEOPLE, AS DETERMINED
BY THE BALTIMORE CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT.

[(iii)]1 (V) This license shall be issued only to the person, firm, or
corporation owning or leasing an arena, one of whom must be a resident of the State of
Maryland, or to a concessionaire designated by the person, firm or corporation owning or
leasing the arena. The concessionaire need not be a resident of the State of Maryland.

[(iv)] (VI) The Board [of License Commissioners] shall prescribe
regulations pertaining to the manner of dispensing alcohdlic beverages, the number of -
outlets authorized to dispense alcoholic beverages, and the hours and days of sale.

[(v)1(VI]) The licensee is subject to all of the provisions of this article
and to the regulations of the Board of License Commissioners.

[(vi)] (VIII) The annual license fee for the arena license is $5,000.

[(5)1@) () [IIn Baltimore City the] THE owner or owners of any
regularly licensed racing establishment, or the concessionaire or catering organization at
such place, whether an individual, association or corporation, without additional
residential, voting or locative qualifications may procure a license for the sale of beer,
wine and liquor within the confines of its racing park[, at a cost for the].

(I1) THE license [of] FEE IS $50 per day[, and shall entitle the holder
to].

(IIT) THE HOLDER MAY sell at one or more locations within its park.

(1v) The licenses and the licensees [thereunder shall be]l ARE subject
to all laws and regulations applicable in Baltimore City to the sale of alcoholic beverages
that are not inconsistent with the provisions of this subsection.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the Laws of Maryland read as
follows:

Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages

86A.

(A) THIS SECTION APPLIES ONLY IN BALTIMORE CITY.

(B) EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED BY LAW, BETWEEN 2 A.M. AND 6 A M. ON
ANY DAY, A PERSON MAY NOT CONSUME ANY ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ON ANY PREMISES
OPEN TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC, ANY PLACE OF PUBLIC ACCOMMODATION, OR ANY
PLACE AT WHICH SETUPS OR OTHER COMPONENT PARTS OF MIXED ALCOHOLIC DRINKS
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